

162 Fifth Avenue Suite 902

New York, NY 10010 Tel: 646-786-8520 Fax: 212-675-5834

July 30, 2013

Via E-Mail: submissions@cftc.gov, rsmith@cftc.gov

Roger Smith Attorney Advisor Division of Market Oversight Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

RE: trueEX LLC Designated Market Maker Program; Amended Exhibit B (trueEX LLC submission #2013-06R)

Dear Mr. Smith:

Pursuant to Section 5c(c)(1) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended, (the "Act") and Commission Regulation §40.6(a), trueEX LLC ("trueEX" or the "Exchange") hereby submits to the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission") revised Exhibit B to submission #2013-06. Revised Exhibit B describes the details of the trueEX Designated Market Maker Program (the "DMM") with respect to certain interest rate swaps that will be listed for trading by the Exchange as per your request. Revised Exhibit B is organized into Exhibit B-1 and Exhibit B-2. trueEX is requesting confidential treatment of **Exhibit B-2**, as indicated in the header of Exhibit B-2.

If you have questions regarding this submission, please contact me at (312) 320-8934 or by email at fran@trueex.com.

Sincerely,

Fran Kenck

Chief Regulatory Officer

Fron Kenck

cc: dmosubmissions@cftc.gov

Enclosures

EXHIBIT B - 1

trueEX Designated Market Maker Program

Interest Rate Swaps

Program Purpose

The purpose of the program is to provide an incentive for participants to increase central limit order book liquidity in the products listed below.

Product Scope

Interest Rate Swaps within the following categories of contracts: outrights and switches (curve trades).

Eligible Participants

Participants with an executed Designated Market Maker Schedule in place with the Exchange.

Program Term

The term begins on trueEX LLC's date of launch and ends on the second anniversary of such date.

Obligations

[Redacted]

Program Incentives

[Redacted]

Monitoring and Termination of Status

The Exchange shall monitor trading activity and Participants' performance and shall retain the right to revoke Participants' status if it concludes from review that a Program Participant has failed to meet its obligations or no longer meets the eligibility requirements of this Program.